Therefore, in compliance with CPC 23 / IAS 8 - Accounting Policies, Changes in Accounting Estimates and

Errors, the Statements of Cash Flows presented in the Interim Financial Statements as of March 31, 2023

are being restated, as shown in the table below, with no effects on the statements of financial position,

statements of income, statements of comprehensive income and statements of value added, and also with

no effects on the corresponding amounts as of December 31, 2022 and March 31, 2022 presented for

comparison purposes in these Interim Financial Information. The adjustment also has no impact on profit,

taxes, calculation of financial indicators, restrictive clauses - covenants in the contracts of loans and

financing and debentures, management remuneration and proposed dividends.

03.31.2023

As previously

stated Adjustments Restated

STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS

Net income 635.490   -   635.490

Net income adjustments 419.464   -   419.464

Decrease (increase) in assets  143.709   -   143.709

Increase (decrease) in liabilities (500.958)   367.676   (133.282)

Suppliers (576.841)   367.676   (209.165)

Cash generated by operating activities 697.705   367.676   1.065.381

Taxes and charges paid (525.191)   -   (525.191)

Cash flow from operating activities 172.514   367.676   540.190

Additions to contract assets (155.627)   (351.566)   (507.193)

Additions to property, plant and equipment (19.704)   (16.110)   (35.814)

Other activities (970.708)   -   (970.708)

Cash flow from investing activities (1.146.039)   (367.676)   (1.513.715)

Cash flow from financing activities 1.206.342   -   1.206.342

Total effects on cash and cash equivalents 232.817   -   232.817

4. Significant Accounting Policies

The Company's accounting policies are consistent with those presented in the financial statements as of

December 31, 2022.

4.1 Standards applicable to the Company effective January 1, 2023

The following changes, with no significant impact on the Company's financial statements, are effective as of

January 1, 2023: